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Washington Pvt. Francis Allie
6-7-33 ) g
S P4 e

¢

" X e
I it de iisane = the invitation extended
(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

g “(Name) .
P '_“. @ {
=S OMIEIS -

U S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 102 95463



(Surname.) (Number) {Wirst Name and Im;; .)
t Ltery bl ¥, A,

- (Rank.) : (Orgamzatmn )

)ATE OF BURTAL July 17, 1918 =~ . -

AR OB BIRIATE 8 L e A S s ST s

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
pecify elearly what map is used.

Militery cemtery near Leury sur

............................................................

‘OW MARKED : Name Pegf............ Oroset.’........ Z

/

Headboazdf. ........... Bottlaf. iz .00 e
DENTIFICATION TAGS : -

fasionefburied twathtbotyd B e i e S e s e s et
7as one fastened to name peg or
stakensed asha grave markery, .. ... il s ealtl s

f name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here :

BROBRED B L%e G, H., Carpentier

Chaplain, 1174tk San, Ta

(Slgnatme and Rank of Reporting Officer.)
his portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.H.Q., A.E.F.



G.R.S. FORM NO., 16 “ Place. .

Date

REPORT 'OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.

y Remains of:

Name : ALLIS, Prancis

Rank ; ARG

Nuriber : 145524
Organization: Bat. B, 151st .2

=

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group . Unit

Disinterred (Date) Oct. 7, 1919 .From: (Give complete location)

Military cemetery at deury sur Coole, Grave lo. 20

Reburied (Date) Oct., £3h 1919, in: (Give complets location)

Grave No. 18, Section X, Plot No. 1, Bellean A

Report as %o nature of original burial and condition of body

upon disinterment :
Hospital burial in Fraench cemetery

—

6 one identification tag found upon tho body? No.
Zhat other means of identification were found on the body?
American cross on grave .,

Note:

If upin disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be
promptly ﬁnt t? the Effects Depot dirsct, as ig required by o, O 190, .8, B
1918., aftér being carefully examined for clues to identity‘in doubt?ui ca:;s
notatior whereof will be made and reported to Chief, g.R,s. v b i

B

supervized by: F.M. Van latter,
Captain, Int,

C.0. Group. . . Unit s U
Vf'“ e
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e () i e
G. R. S.Form. No. 1G-A Beleau, Aisne

REPURT OF D'SINTEHMENT AND REBURIM— DqLeJule:LE/?l

il REMAINS oOF..... MIlP{ANCIb SERIAL Numnnn145524

RIAMNE S BRSO RG AT ATIO N o s s BANLOTY B cs 1 5] Mt Sl A, e T

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
~June. 13/21, Belleau,Alsne Amer., Ohy.FLT6400E  J8-Fo) i it g

By : GmupKlerce LTIt o 7o ol DBloTRD = S RiRs s s

S.iJ

Reburied (date) : z In (give complete location) :

,June 13/21. Belleau Aisne Amer,Cty. #1864 6r.18-%x-1 -~ /.

By : Gloupl{lerCe Uniteooioooi. Nature of rebfiriaBOX. &. burlap

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

5 ft. earthen grave, blanket burlap, pine box, =~ - . .- . 7"

.Decomposed, unrecognizabler - -

tes - Not o cnii

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body .05 . .. On grave marker ? .. : :
Tag on body reads "Frahcis Allie, 145b24 DveG B Qi B lblst R ACHSAY
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

N e e e e e Y e,

6. What does examination o[ body show as regards the [oll(,wmg 1dcnt1[ymg iterns B

(@) Height (actual measurement) Lmpo 5‘.-";}1}‘19.....1:.0...,.@31, ermine M?

(b) Weight (estimated)...................._...lmp.o,ra.s.ib_l.e.....t.o.,,..We

E B, 5
(¢) Hair—Color ... AP0 8811 E o determine |

(OY kv R (5 ' IR B 5 ol K - SRR e
Characteristics .Impossible -to-.det et
e e e B e s e
i o e A (TSP ALY R, e e L S e
Quantity ....:...,........u:o.né ........ R S e e A D)
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
missing parts)leethl7d11d5671l5511$

Sheforeddenth s=oug. o L Sl i

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ;‘;

50 135 i 7 o B R B 0 WS FWr s 0 Vv »

;mgl;‘,mtmmmt &) ﬁ &W

supervised by .5 e

8. Reburial 6) % ym

supervised by PTR.Kierae, o Approved: g. o @R Lo, Tt Be-
(Tiile) e e o0 g e

Approved : ../

WK
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INSTRUCTIONS -FOR THE PROPER GDHPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. Thig |
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S, Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To he |
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

o. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
& Yag ?? or “No ” : ‘ >

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly corrcetly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body deseription are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun- - =
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH................... All teeth missiné' through previous extrac- s :: | TootH MISSING
d tion (not those fractured or displaced by // Z y
5 ﬁ’ .

recent wounds) should be scratched out,
%.

thus :
PORCELAIN CROWN

CROWNED TEETH ............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
: gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWHN
thus :
N BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ... -Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GALDBRIDGE

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

LYER PILLING GOoLD FILLING
CoLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

FILLINGS ............c...ccoooeo...Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- TG

-sible (block in and label gold, silver,
. cement), thus:

?ZA::E(D : DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES)....... Outlin?1 location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

:‘DENTURES (PLATES), ........Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
K clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

LS}

T

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. ;

ZO >
iy Why),

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and theihﬁﬁi.e an{d tifle-of the person approving saine,
3 y : / O R .
- N 1= F A

- I .
i ) i
Qﬂﬁ I\l(,_:._ i p.: [
- \\X&?uu 1 * 7
== * (9 E—“ -~
P ]



= B

PENALTY FOR™ uumﬂ-as...ﬂsu.m Usg O

voIp vr<imﬂao_w_u€mﬁbm $300

I - ! ....,.:\u.
._,mr NiING | k.! 1
rc:_ﬁ.nweﬂ-. -

b (L= DRESNE PRSP TR R SRS

"WAR _Um_u>_"~._._<_m2._.

._-

e

FRA
“k@mﬁ@& mﬁﬁwmma

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

N



He

GLOLRERY ol s T P

: s U3 ¥NG. OF
Hamea D L NG HOBUR DTN (G BB IHES

HAME LY Kl ol 0 Rl | 3 /;

fottlo | CRETRY /7 & 4 il B

\
»

BURIED \ RV 23 2 LA

A0W

BRLOCK 7 g 1 /

; W W e B <
STATE DA 5 2.9
o =
RLNE ) /" n A 1 ol
N\
_DIVISION : - ¥ ] 2
-

_ORC NIZLTION P, 3 =,

LRl 7 A/ 1 3

) ! - P

T-L';R IT..‘; L [ O 1 g

P

e G S O P D 0 R 3 4 f

N

F_).} “. _ ‘« 1 )
[ 0. YAl g STATHE .ZVMW— 2 \ib?

RIS IDENCE comry Zulaes e 2 =

RELATION T e - Z

OTHZR

ELIGIBILITY

NATIVITY

RACE \

ENGLISH

ATTENDANT i

HEALTH

NO. OF SONS 4;3% | \ 1
DATE OF \6 L MO, ' -

TRIP YR, JF R 3

el AT Je
ACCEPTANCE v /’,’ 2)
£ .6
LA

. 29 /514 /EAB | 0., oy v 59




Qu 295 A=Y : ER e b October 4, 1932,
Allie, Francis (AM) ) '

Nrs. Luella Dory,
Proctor, Minn.
Dear lMadam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your communication of recent
date advising that you desire to make a pilgrimage during 1933 to
the graveosf your non, the late Private Francis Allio, if conditions
permit. . R

© It is sincerely hoped that nothing will pravaut‘you from
meking the trip next summer as 1933 is the last year for which the
pilgrimages are suthorized. With refersnce to your desire to make
the journey early enough to ensble you to return home by the fifteenth
of April, it is regretted to advise that it will not be practiocable
to arrange for you to sail prior to May lst as the law governing the
pilgrimage specifically skates "The pilgrimeges shall be made at such
times during the period from May 1, 1950 to October 31, 1933, a8 may
be designated by the Socretnry of War."

If you dosiro.arrangennnts will be made for you to sail
with one of the first parties to meke the trip during 1933, thut is,
some time during the month of May.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very tfuly yours,

CHAS s We DIETZ »
c‘Pt.i n, Q . Cor'pl .l
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M Sept. 8, 1932
Allie, Francis (AM) =

Mrs. Luella Dory,
Proctor,
Minn.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to ths questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to maks a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summsr of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimagses are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
. in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requlres 10
postage.

&

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage ] Crhal'!k{,f'

in 1633? (Answer "Yes" or "No") eat b
2. Please state your age and condition Age: B o,

of health: Health: _Ze o .

J
3. Do you speak English? gﬁﬁf,g
7
4. What other language do you speak? ' W Ay Y N
"Sign here

NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCH WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO, PBOVIéiGN oy LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General
‘ : Very truly you

\ 2 = == ey
“‘:“ ,_; “‘i'-_ > 15 ?u:_“"" \_,ﬂ’:‘r_{_ ﬂ -%'54:-‘;‘;3?7,//“ - ‘;;;-
o - w5 ¥ ] ~7 i
XA B A CHAS. W. DIEIZ, 4~
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Aggistant.

a

Encl: P e W
Env. ~UE =




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
J.'.lliog Frann‘.iﬂ (Jhl.‘_ 7.)* Jul:.' 13’ 19‘-—2

Nrs. luelle Dory,

Progter, Nimm.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this ig the last
opportunity you will have to make the pllgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widoew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage. i

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Encls. Agsistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

{8ign here)




Leviatholmmmes Allie, Francis Pvt.
6-28-32

Y o Bichnised. @
/ /,] ; ‘{77‘r\f‘«.
[ fwealclietect | the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

......................... Nrsa..Inella. Dory
(Name)
................... Bractar,..Sh.. Louis..Co.,2inn
(Town or city) (State) \

U. 8, GOVERNMEXY PRINTING OFFIOE: 1930 22679



QM 293 A=M January 25, 1932
Allie, Francis (AM)

Mrs. Luella Dory,
Proector,
Minnesota.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is aclmowledged of your communication of recent
date, declining the invitation to seil June 28th on the LEVIATHAN
to visit the grave of your son, the late Private Francis Allie.

It is deeply regretted that illness prevents you from
making the pilgrimege at this time. Should you later find that
you cen sail June 28th, however, it is requested that you so no-

tify this office not later than April 25th, in order that arrange~
ments may be made for you.

In the ebsence of & reply, you will be communicated with
when pilgr;mgos are being arranged for 1933.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q.M. Corps, 0
Assistant.



QM 293 A=K | Jenuery 29, 1931,
51110, mu acs M. 17“ H .

Mrs. Luells Dery,
- Proctor, Minn,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your cammunication of
recent date deolining the invitation to sail on the AMERICA,
May 13, 1931. .

It is regretted that, due to ill health, you are
not able to make the pilgrimage. Your name has been placed
on the list of mothers and widows eligible to make the pil-
grimege in 1932-and you will be further communicated with
relative thereto. If your health improves and you should
desire to make the journey later in the summer of 1931, it
is requested that you s0 notify this office in order that ar-
rangements may be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

oM 295 A-u
B October 21, 1930.
Allie, Francis 1764 M Pvt. %

Mrs. Luella Do .
sa;erifﬁ:!ﬂ—f’y' fmc:{&b ) ‘77% ‘

Dear MNadam:

k roply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Burope, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the fellowing questions by £illing out the blarks lei't therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

'/ “-:,‘_ ’.-) L"L’\,

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage®| . _@/—o@{/ Bl i | R
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage /g AN :
in the calendar year 19312 AT [ At A0 /
3. Please give your age and state your Ago J*f’/ s y
health. Condition of health Rock o
, /
4, Do you speak English? st P
5., What other language do you Speak? L S

For The Quartermaster Gencral:

Enels:
Act
Amendment
Envelope

30/150




S?igl%g% \- (}C\é?l\ Allie, Francis
1764 et @ M‘Z

IW ”ww the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929

) (122
Mrs.. Ll(l;\lﬁl];ﬁ Dary, ( )
: M- Wz/yuzz,o Tex
- ¥j§§§ Goumd "

18 -4 Nae
(I‘ own or Clty) (State)

U. 8, GOVERNMENY FRINTING OFFION: 1530 J116258



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Moy 28, 1930,
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Allie, Francls-1764 ¥

Mra. Joella Dory,
Saynor, YViasconain,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
questiaon. '

As soon as you have answered the question, please 8ign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ie
essential.

Thig letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a degire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 . .
(Write answer here)

~(Sign here)



©«

GN 293 A=C = ;
Allle, Franeie 1704 M Mareh 28, 1930.

-in_.’ Luella Dory,
. Box 87,

Deonr Modams

f : - Your letter of Marech 12, 1930, addressed to the

- United States Veterans Burenu has been referred to this office
Tor reply to your inquiry relative %o the pilgrimage to the
cemoteries of Lurope authorized by the Act of Merch 2, 1929.

Notation hag been made that you are unable to make
the journey during the coming summer and your name has been
placed upon the list of mothers and widows who will be communi~
eated with in 1951 relative to their desire to make the jour-

- ney during that year, :

: : In comnection with your desire to receive a
allowange in lieu of the pilgrimege, you are advised there is
no provision of law which would allow the Govermment to make
e money allowance to any mother or widow in lieu of the pil-
~grimage, :

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
ctpMn. Qs M. MI,
Assistant,
thiles



Karoh 22, 1930

14-9

Mrs. Luslla Dory.
Baox 87,
Prostor, Hinneseda.

Dasy Madams

Receipt is acknowledged of your lettsr dsted Mersh 12, 1930,
relative to the legislation providing pilgrimages to cemeteries in Europe
by mothers and widows of deceased soldiers, salilors, and msrines of the
Amarigen forces who are now interred in such cameteriea.

Tho adminiastsation of the legislation in which you are inter-
@stad is undsr ths jurisdiotion of the VWar Department, to which depart-

ment your latter 1s deing referred for atteantion.

ASSISTANT & CHIFF

§
i MAR 24 1930

1 WHR DEPE:
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WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

R LY REFER TORAMISISEATC

Allie, Francis

1H64 Septe 13, 1929

Mrs. Luella quy,

Proogtor, Minn, — /85//:,/-7 e //“Z 2
Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated July 29,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following gquestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. I the deceased survived by a widow who /t;'i/)!
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: ] B e e TR PO LT, O

o, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, 7 /
mother thru adoption, or any other woman LI /rf A
#ho stood in loco parentis to him, accord- |
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- o, C{/ P
closed Act, give her name, 2C ess, and SR bt /;igjf/f,
relationship in the spac§\ ISLLP /g . Vi
_m/;{ ‘q4?44\“.. e retr - Doy
/;,\/ /fl‘ [\4 ¢ '\ //2( . /'—)—{}{7/5 Cocttrt .t»a“fﬂ( 2.5
3., If survived by a widow o,gtfothé'x/’aﬁe he ;/*"/E LW ' | 7
desire to make thepilgril ag@?J S L e ,e'{;.;f_f’.{,’.. 24 /¢ £

TR 0 AR AR
"\ 0 ®r t
For The Quar;égmae(tqr”%ner

2 -

™ ‘truly yours, '

v e
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope 5 Assistant.

TS



WAR DEPARTMENT I

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N éEPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

Alle, Pranois ' ; July 39, 1939

Nrss Iaella Dowy
Ivestor, Jm

- 154

U et Y ‘ .";‘..(‘., ; ‘-.‘_: ,”\. !/’f J .

Dear Madam:

Your attention_is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enpable the mothers and widows of
the deteased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe tc make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mofher of the late
Private Frannls Allie, Btys B, 1B1st F. Ay whose ramins are now Intsrred
in the Alsno-layne Anerisan Qumetery, Bellean, Aisne; Franges

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return te this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours.
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
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9 . WAR DEPARTMENT
FF OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN

WASHINGTOM

N rRepLY rRereEr To QM 293 A-C . ;
Allie, Francis June 11 , 1929.

Mrs J.J.Allie,

408 Noe. H4th Ave, West, (o &C ?
Duluth, Minne : C o)

el

~

4

Dear Madam: Cﬁﬁftb

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of An Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries". .

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private F rancis Allie, Btye. B. 15lst F.A., whose remainscre now

interred in the Aisne-Merne American Cemetery, Belleau, Aisne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
meke the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a atatement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
/ "‘\‘T}j‘*& \\—N ¥
2 incls. (l My
Act of Congress. v
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



‘WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 9";93 A-M

e Sept. 8, 1932
Allie, Francis (aM) = ‘

Mrs, Luella Dory,
Proctor, .
Minn.

Dear Madam:

Reforerice is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as fto whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
- made accordingly, it is reguested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions’listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requ1res no
postage.

1. Do you desiré to make a pllgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4, ' What other language do you speak?

Sign here-_
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILORIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE IHSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



@ @
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REF'ER‘TO QM 295 A—M
J’Alliﬁ, Fraﬂﬂia (‘,ﬂ,).“ Julz._ 15‘ 19:')2

Mrs. Lualla Dory,

Prootor, Minn.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1030, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pllgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a eireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




$ o

QU 298 A-M | . October 4, 1032,
Allie, Francis (AM) 18
% o TR R Al

e mee T RN o LT s s

Mrs. Luella Dory,
Prostor, Minn.
Dear Madam:

Receipt is mcknowledged of your communioation of recent.
date advising that you desire to make a pilgrimage during 1933 to
the graveoff your son, the late Private Frencis All:.o, if conditions
permit. _

It is sincerely hoped that nothing will prevent you from
mnking the trip next sumer as 1933 is the last year for which the
pilgrimages are authoriged., With reference to your desire to make .
the journey early enough to enable you to return home by the fifteenth
of Aprlil, it is regretted to advise that it will not be praoticable
to arrange for you to sail prior to May lst as the law governing the
pilgrimage specifically skates "The pilgrimages shall be made at such
times during the period from May 1, 1930 to October 31, 1933, as may
be designated by the Secretary of War."

If you desire, arrangements will be made for you to sail
'i%l ons of the first parties to make the trip during 1933, that is,
um& time during the month of May,

z For The Quartermaster General,
:g Very truly yours,
3
‘-'
=)
% CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

mef’



W) e,

QM 295 A-M ' | * Jenvery 25, 1952
Allie, Francis (AM) !

Mrs. Luella Dory,
Proctor,
Minnesota.
Dear Madem:

Eecaipt is aclcnowledged of your communication of recent

date, declining the invitation to ssil June 28th on the LEVIATHAN
. to visit the grave of your son, the late Privete Francis Allie.

It is deeply regretted that illness prevents you from
mking the pilgrimage at this time. Should you later f£ind that
you can sail June 28th, however, it is regquested that you so no-

~ bify this office not leter than April 25th, in order that arrange=

menta may be made for you.

a1 Ig the absence of a reply, you will be communicated with

whon _Ej.lgri‘ﬂagoa are being arranged for 1933.

o= Fgg- The Quartermaster General.

e
Very truly yours,

.:D

- =

0] A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,
Assistant.



QM 293 A-M : . Jenuery 29, 1931,
Allie, Francis - Pvk. 1764 M

¥rs. luella Dory,
Proctor, ¥inn.

Dear liadam:

Receipt is toknnwlodged of your communication of .
recent date deelining the invitation to sail on tho AMERICA,
May 13, 1931. _

It is regretted that, due te ill health, you are
not able to make the pilgrimage. Your name has been placed
on the list of mothers and widows eligible to make the pil-
grimege in 1932 and you will be further communicated with
relative thereto. If your health improves and you should
desire to make the journey later in the summer of 1931, it
is reguested that you so notify this office in order that ar-
rangements may be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

1M : Assistant.



QM 293 Asdl

. : ; Ootober 21. 1930.
Allie, Franeis 1764 M Pvt.

Mrs. Luella Dory,;
Sayner, Wiss,

Dear Madam:

A reply has not been received to office letfer of reecent
date relative to the pilgrimage to.the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Aet of Congress of Mawvch 2, 1929, ps amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plams may be
<ompleted for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by f£illing out the blanks left thaorefor
and return the lettor to this office in the enclosed envelope which
requires no postage.

1, Do you desire to make this pilerimage?

2. Do you dosire to make the pilgrimage
' in tho calendar yoar 1931%

3. Ploaso give your ago and state your Age
hoalth. . Conditiop of health

4. Do you speak English?

5« What othor languago do you spoak?

For Tho Quartormastor Genoral:

Vory truly yours,

4, D, HUGEES,
Encls:e Captain, Q. M. Corps,
dot Assistont.
Amondment
Envolope

30/180



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
Way 28, 1930.

IN_REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Allis, Francis~ITRE ¥

Mra. Iuella Dory,

Sayner., Ulsconsln,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for econducting pilgrimages
during the year 1831, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929. -

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It .is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

Thig letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a degire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Aggigtant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 __ _ » ' .
{Write answer here)

migiéﬁrﬂe;e)ri



S 298 AeC 9 -
\Allde, Franeis 1744 W March 28, 1930.

¥rs. Luelle Dory,
- Prootor, Mimm,

Decy Madem:

. Your letter of March 12, 1930, addressed to the
United States Veterans Bureau has been referred te this office
for reply to your inquiry relative to the pilgrimage to the
cemeteries of Furcpe authorised by the Act of March 2, 19529,

: Notation hag boen made that you are wnable to make
the journey during the coming swmer and your name has boen
plaged upon the list of mothers and widows who will be commmi-
cated with in 1931 relative to their desire

ney during that year,

In comnection with your desire to receive a money
allomange in lieu of the pllgrimege, you are advised there is
no provision of law which would allow the Government to make
o money allowance to any mother or widew in liou of
grimage, -'

g
b
.
i

4
E

} Very truly yours,
>
o
e s A, D, HUGHES,
< : Captain, Q, M, Corps,
c Aspsistant,
bhples



145,524

Allie, Francis
(Surname. (Christian name in full. (Army serial o )
Pvt try B 151st F.A,
i (Rank and orginization.) i
| 2.4 .4 ~ o A
State your relationship to the deceased | £ & e )

" Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _

Ji
I

f remains are brought to the United States, do you
h them interred in a national cemetery?

1®ou desire the remains interred at the L}’ome of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be se

(Yes or no.)

(Yes or no.)

nt:

(Name of person to receive remans.)

(Express office.) (Telegraph oflice.)

(State.)

(Nu;nber and street.)

(City or town.)

(Sign here)

§
§

e [
(State.)

(Nu;nbcr and street or rural route.)

Read carefully the

(City, town, or post office.)

letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






' WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFIlCE OF THE QUAH\'ERMASTER GENERAL |
 WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C ‘,- October 7 1929,
A11je, Francis 1764=) : : ; :

¥rs. Iuella Dory,
Saymer, Wise.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteriesg in
Europe by mothers and widows: of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time betweén
April 5, 1917 and July 11,1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United :
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation im a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to-determine the'total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who deeire
t6 make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 ‘and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. : : )

In order that the report referred to may be made and plang completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to, this
office by return mail in the enclosged envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 (Yen) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- _
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

| Age Health
4. Pleage give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poar)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Apsigtant,



: WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A;C
Allie, Francis o
1764 ‘
sopt' 13, 1929

MQ Laella D¢ V'.
Prootor, Mim,

Dear Madamg

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
roceived to our communication dated Yui¥ 22,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire tc make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurone in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage®?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3.  If survived by a widow or mother does she
degire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corpse,
Enveloepe Agsigtant.



®

1 WAR DEPARTMENT |
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLy rerer To QM 293 A-C ‘
Allie, Pransls J’uly 29, 1929

irs, Iuella Dory
Frootor, Miun,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The record this offic how that you are the mother of the late
Frivate rrmfl flffe, B‘gy. g.l ]e.ﬁflg P f.,ywhou reming are now interred

in the Aisne-Marne Amerioan Cenetery, Belleau, Alsne, Frando.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which reguires no postage?

Write answers in space balow:

1. TIs the deceased survived by a widow

who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address. i’y A0

3. Will you make the pilgrimage? ikl

* el e Aot i

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aegsigtant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress

Envelope



ALLIE, 145524 = TFrancis 8-.18 _1
Pvt. CUe B., 15lst. F. A. .
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NAME

~ DATE OF DEATH

 AUTHORITY FOR RECORDING DEATH

~ DATE OF NOTIFICATION
" NEAREST RELATIVE NAME

~ DATE NOTIFIED

FILE No.




- 'WAR DEPARTMENT :
ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WASHINGTCOM

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Allie, Francis

June 33 . 1929.

Mrs J.Js-Allle,
403 No. 54th Ave, Vest,
Daluth, Minne

.O-’
s

.

Dear Madam:

625

Your attention is invited to the encloggg copﬁébf am et of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "TmBena ;theﬁabthere
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors:and maP¥pes of the Aflarican,
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to %«eaeﬁlgriwe to :

L
these cemeteries”. F = =

The records of this office show that you are t mot 5 of the
iate Priwvate P rancis Allie, Ety. B. 151ist F.A., whose rnﬁflnoar oY

interred in Lhe Alone~ierne roorican Cemptori, Pelledu, Mare, Franse.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s gurvived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the abeve quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addresgs in order that action may be taken to extend an {nvitation te her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimags.
In the event your son was survived by & widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a gtatement to. that effect be made.
For your reply, you may uge the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congrees. o
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS, 'A/ i
Major, Q. M. Corps, 5
Asgistant. -



1\

72 QU 293 A-C
X (Allie, Francis) , Hovember 135, 1926.
\

irs. Imella Dory,
327 S. 59th Aves,
Vest Duluth, Mimn,

Doar Madam:

The inclosed card gives the permanent cemetery and grave
location of the late Frmmeils Allie,
: The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
all American military cemeteries, both in Zurope and in our own country,
will be maintained by the Govermment forever, the graves permanently
marked by headstones showing the deeedent's name, rank, organization,
State, and date of death, all of which will be dome without the necessity
of requests emanating from relatives.
. Please understand that in effecting the final disposition of
our heroic dead the utmost care and reverence is exercised.

Very truly yours,

ey A
s J. McCLINTOCK,
IR Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant. 3

e >

18 7 =
- ¥ Ine:f . )
7. Record card,
) 44, .

e
3

H
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G.R.S. ‘FORM #114-A. . STATIONBell‘g_uiﬂml, N

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE QOote 4, 1922

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT %,
nem

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
I.eName™s "TALITE  SErancle S Meaee = 10 Namee*Vais Sk, S o o e Bl
o SN adioEre D B B e s i S - e e . e
2 Rank P‘V'h- ____________________________ 10 RN Eg S s den. y ©. - Singeay
4 ¥ Ongitsiiatis Dol ool e e 13 s 0T Goon? b et . e
S s LR 1473089000 5 s Mane Sabe ek Wi
6L Gl DWRIA___ e A Hap (b) D.B.no dimerepe . . . ...

Discrepandy found upon disinterment

7. Grave NoR i aea o] S s Secl.‘___‘_x __________ 15._ Grave Noiswe e 1o vig SEChre- St B0
8 Plotasi s lsthay HOWAb e i, PFOEEIE TRt e = R ROWAS b Sis
Tk ST A L7 no diserepe
18. Cemetery . - Aisne-larne Amer. 19. Commune or town | Belleaw: o= __
20 @DepT S 0 COUN Y S Aisne 21 SConntny:, S Rrance S S o o
928G RAS S HAqnEL oI NO e st s S S 1764 % N Gk i el SRR
23. Disinterred (Date) | Octe & __1922 Byis G ehelge . e -

24. Inscription on grave marker:

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

PREPARATION
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail). .
Bottle racord agrees e

_________________________________________________________________________

27. Condition of body ;Badly_,ﬂob.ompossd.--x'u;mrsg_m.ggg., .................................

28. Naturerof burial. __ ___Wooden -bex GBA BUPEaDe-- -t
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted aboveBody.-digc -Shows--name--and -Ser N —¢ONLys - -----mnmrm

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: DateQote. 4, 1922 . . By_g_.w,ma,g
. Casket saai“éﬁ Dy AR e o e A b CalloDodge - C-=iu Y e
q@gnature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) : ~E§W§]}5a‘fgc~-? - A At .

.Lho\\"\v




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  ~ “Box No. (-31128

@ 3 A
32. Designation of body:
Name _ Tusdefsf@BLIB.E ~ o o oo o o Serial No.. 146624
Bagc SR e B SO sauntaion e mtye ol Dec 1018 FAL L - R
33. Consigned to: : -
A =M, C i
Name of Permanent Cemeteryisnearnemerty1764BelleauAlsne _________________
34. Casket boxed and narked (Date) Oota 4,.1922 By CeWeDoOOge . . .
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. ’
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector = ALY R
£ 3 ""Eif:- i Jottuc"'litiﬁtEQME“““
36. Remarks e g L L S AT e R R s e
RS =~ N e e L :Q_O_n!_-_--_-__.._..___-n-.._..-_.-_:___-____‘___.‘______.._ B N

37. Shipped from point of Operation:. .(Datelpgt,. . 4,__1933

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration:

To Permanent Cemetery _Aisne Marne Cemel764,

Convoyer

Signature Shipgfg

40, Received: Date

G.R.S. Representatlve

- 41. Reinterred. 08%1.9, 1923 Aisne-ma;'no em.;L?GA ,Bellesu({Aisne) . ...

(Date)
42, Grave No. 23 Section

43, PeBLOCK . .. .. R SOk LS, Rowt. oo e e  hcar e Cele S coprern s et

G.R.S. Representative.. . .. . zzyrﬁa\_ifh

WeDosCle ary
Lt. ,Chaplain,USA,

AN e b w.




? 3 s \ 4 -

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place  Bellegu (Aisne)
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .. W T8
1. REMAINS OF.. A mn o Francls A . SERIAL NUMBER - —— . 145524
Rans . B¥be . Onpcasizatox .. BoteBe 1018teFed .
2. 2 Disinterred (date) : F'rom (give: complete location):

. .0cte 4, 1922. Grel8, Sec X, Pl. 1. Cem. 1764,

LByt Group. . DOAge e - . Unit...-Aisne Msrne ..
3. Reburied (date) Qet.9 ,1922 In (give complete location) : @y 23 ,Block A,
Row 7 ,Alsne-Marme “em.1764,Bellesu(Aisne}) :
By : Group.. re=burial group  unit . Nature of-¥eburial ggs‘l‘:g't
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
~Woalen hox axd turleps -~ = . o

Badly decomposed. Features unrecoge ==

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? ¥@8 . _.__._On grave marker P MO

{(6y Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Bottle record agreese.

i, What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measuremenfmnpossible to determine

{6) Weight (estimated) . . do
(¢) Hair—Color —do
Quantity do

Characterisiics do

(ely 1aiv on face—Color do

Location do
Quantity.. .. ..4Q

-
(e) Permanent marks on bedy {old scars, |mculinrit1‘e:ﬁ‘.v_fr_118

: MDD o-‘MﬁD
ormissing parts) I,mpeto ,de_temin. —i®
: :
{ 94 25 26 27
. . | LLji_?i Pl
¢f) Wounds or missing paris (received at time of casualty) Ko
~none visible
7. Disinterment S e -

supervised by @ W oD0Age , SoB e Appr(wudl.&; ;ﬁi-.f:;‘_lgt.l.t oQMC

>

"R T A (Title)~ S
eburia Y T _ : /e 7

supervised by . =¥ 5 A T e O U WO YL ;’I_'DWCZ{:L =
felleL lOATY

L T RATR S s
< (it Lt. ,Chaplain ,USA.

;‘ -

L



INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE -PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM KO. 16-k

Enter information, as- notel below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form l-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in-answer 1o Question 26, Form 114 in-case no nreans of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wolhmdisinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and.the group and unit which made disinterment. !

3. Give date and accurate information as 1o location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casketl, wooden hox, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should he as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting “Yes” or “No".

(h) State whether or not body- appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
ana the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
bhe ol use in iden_til'ying the body, other than that tabulated under IHem No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearvly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should he filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to bhe accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (culting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing tecth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover ihe following basic conditions : Lost teeth, erowned teeth, bridge
worlk, lillings.’p;u-ies (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity «f Jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . « All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fracturced or
displaced by recent wounds) should
he sm'ntcl:ej out, thus :

2

CROWNED TEETH Bl amnkalid the crown of tooth (lahel GOLD CROWN L.-\ P
gold, porcelan, or gold and porcelain), }
thus : 3
el

CRCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

~

BRIDGE WORK . Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel l e e

gold hridge,gold and porcelain bridgey J GOLD BRIDGE

thu ;

- ‘ { {3
ILVER Fi D FILLING °

FILLINGS Draw {illing on tooth accurately as GO%_DE%ILLJLHEG G(;-IPDFF!I-II:LH?G

possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING

. silver, cement), thus : !

- a CAVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES) . Outling location and size ol cavity, HEECAYER
shade in thus ; !Z%
LI

DENTURES (PLATES) . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicato
retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word clasp ™

= —

-
7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
APPEOVING - SAIE. >y i St
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same. 3




COMPILA'%N OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

/ - File #5996
. Locatrox Inpex CARD: \ /
|
() Name . ALLIE, Francis . Ser. No. 145524 . '%
TYFE _OVS. .
() Rank ______- b T Organization _______- Bty Be. 151st F.A.
CER.. . /2T
(¢) Date of death -____']’.[1_511_8 ___________ (d) Cause of death ___________ awris
II. ReeistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. 18 _________ IR S e ASSRSRN -2]  1 SO ] S, See, B UIYaR, o iy
, P/
(b) Emerg. Address _Mrs. J.J.Allie(Mother) 408 North 54th Ave., West, C-
uth, Minn.
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _____._____._____.__________: SRR CKR.._../3:- -
IV. A. G. O. DisposiTioN CARD: Date of receipt __.......... Tl
/ ey QL e .{f \. 7 Fo ,
(@) Name -.{).C’."ﬁ'_";’.‘;-‘_-.Z{_{':_';_:_.'i___'_ . // SN "4 {/ ®) Relat-iomhipw.:;,—..--.-’.i-:.-.::.—::.—:‘--f—-,'.'-_.—_-,-.{‘-r---= ---------
T e~ i N > EETY ;
(¢) Address ___-___Q__T:E_- ’j/ _‘_‘ 2/ ".":l,‘ K/r __/_’_f_-_._’\/___»__1_L,i-;,;“i-'£¢;/:;_f__J--,:_--.j__Li s
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 _____. ’:/_ _/___{_l _____________________________________________________________________
e k
(2)“Tothe interred in National Cemeteryan W Swat - -T-= T EEFR S8 . o = 08 % &
(f) Shipping instructions upon mxivalofbedpinUsS. e = 8. L0 = o 3
(g) *Disposition, instrustionaiif notfbroughtito USS S¥e—er. ~ — 8 = = = = e o
Examiner’s Initials . ...V o Do . F=to 5, P , 19207
V. AL G0, CORRESPONDENGE Shows comunicatonsfrom =82 ==~ o8 = o e
B e o e S RN Wclatedoas 7 . 4 L SR e e i § P8 R L e
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , nbove, Or requesting thafe iy 7 es e s - e e
________________________ j_{/& O ::4__-__k._'_.i:,-__-____:__?’_ﬁ_'___-_i__________‘:-__--_‘_________-__-________________________
""" R SRR T SaT
Examiner’s Initials ______ = 1k S Date -« ol /£ 2y e , 1920,
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follolw_s: ______________________________ EILEBWE R T
; / } Sy S
\j_ --------------------------- ~+ o rr e e e = B o e e S e M e et A A e
N
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? _________ é.ﬁf.:--: _________ /w’ ________________________________________________
' [ i — g 2
Examiner's Imitials ________ % ¥ Datee - 2=l T SN , 1920,
&
COUNTRY FRANCE Cemerery No. . 1764 & Supny Noo - REEe.. 8 S &
G. . S. Form No. 115 o \/t, L T D Make Form No. 114
Amended Apr.l 6, 1920 3—77120 Ry “-»”._Q ."i ‘D E—-i*//
] ! i T ! L
FORM 115 - A" COMPLETED e,
Lk W B -t :




VIII.

oo Jce '.‘.']'\-.’:'. :
- bow ¥

G. RE8 Borm No, 1ldmsde . ... | - chde - upgy A=l
2] A f‘l?“ = 4,
TyPEd b}-i}/';?“' ------------ 3 CheCkﬁd b}_ ______________________________ J ""KP‘R"?}"H"}%%‘ _____ ; 1920'
FIvaL Acmé'm?’l,‘_ ﬁ
) :\f}"m \‘\‘ﬂ\ CEMETERIAL DIVISION ~——
. Q "31,‘ @ facs

§j: Cﬁ.ble 0q _____________________ '\2 !':;__:;,31920: USRS
Following advic&Torwarded to Europe by 'MR!:‘E'% 10 }92]

Par. # 2 Not To Be Returned

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AfTioN TAKEN.

= e
R R B Ly onst s)
SUSPEI%SIOI\'/REMARES: //? 9. Xl l g XKoo LN e

> - 7 .. < > ’ ) 5 /" 4 7 e J -
Il _)_{ ______ ek {;i (A ;"3_:f_f_“_f__-_:-_--{h{é;‘f_@?:'_g__f:_;_ e <. - //_/_Cfé_;ff__x_/
. j
‘ $.7&-2A
= Dol S S R e D .
r,.:"_i-——r_"}:» ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________



> @

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA AT T

1. Location InpEx Carp:

ALLI®  Francis 145624
() Name ___. R T AR N s SarlyNoe Soc sorimas Ry ke T evs
Pvt,. Bty Be 1blst FaA. lTYP ___________
(D) Ramls s S0 Wil /| Sawith & Organizetionss S st & 0 W8 b 150 el ads 8
7/16/18 dwrie l il
{c)*Datefol death seemessr i e, TH TR S (REANSeFofidenthis S s L IR
IT. RucistraTioN CarDp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
18 B 1 X evs
(@) Grave No. ._____.________ Row 2t fean IRIo G fhure £ Sgey = o S TPt 2 &
Hrs. J.J.A11ie(Mother) 408 North bdth AVes, Hest,
(G)eBmers ST dress @Sl T T i SR S L R Duluth, Minn,
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ._____.___________ OKR; L=

IV. Information on which gdvice to Enrope in letter of transmittal was based:

AR &= 10 1921

letter of transmittal on

______________________________________________________________________ Yo He Rettimetite - =00 o T80 B goir) T 5 1
ey
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., ... MARZZ]QZ" ____________________ , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
? I
Vil SEotmilils racaived ot G RSt ELODOKETIN N el & oottt SN e S s s ol , 192
1A . o
s e 8 = e«
COUNTRY CEMPTERyY NGY -t o SHEET NO, . R, WY
G R, 8. Torm 13-4 1764 e
PRANCE ; o2



GRAVE LOCATION BLAN_. ‘

LOCATwa THE Gnﬁxﬁ or i §

SRRl R e 145524, ren e ‘3}'&.:‘ |
8

;

“'-ié{n.-;\ame.) (Number,) _ (First N'_' e and{niti
Pvt . Battery s+ 151 _Pv_

(Rank.) : il
DATE OF BURIAL. ........ sl VL IES 0w
PLACE OF BURIAL. .. . sisotsis SO e A

(Give Cemefary, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

near Ecury sur

£ QLB 1 e g SR
@
20 /()
SARAVE NUMBER...........5%0 " ol e e A5 B
HOW MAREKED : Name Peg?.....7...... Crossf....... ol
Headbomrd i 0, BB ottlo L nhi o .o
IDENTIFICATION TAGS :
Was one buried with body? ..........
Was one fastened to name peg o1
stake.uged as/a grave marker¥.......... e i i,

If name unknown and fags missing, description and marks
ghould be given here ;/

.............................................................

REPORTED BY : T~ @« Ky Ca.r‘perl.tie T

Cheplain, 117th San. Tn
(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to he senf to Chief of Graves chiétmﬂon Service,

&cn

i



e s s i Sl . W AT A A s N e _ W N

\
Coe B, 151st F,A,

Date of Death 7~15~18
File iio
Date Buried 7-16-18 IS
Cemetery— JBeury sur Coole
| @rave io;__ 20 Sect:
- commune (1fo 2l w)
Dept Sheeti
coordinates
chﬂ.?,rkS'
et BNl
Sketch i10:
—— o

CROSS HD BD 7 BITL
mw__— e e

Idont' Tag—-—on GI‘. I‘-ﬂcz_'v-"‘lll DaV/eba
&
Authority: Lot. B727-18

e

(il R a nti by o Mo i

Chaf_{%&(}"h‘ Carpentier, 117th San.Train
s

N ".\_('I’- P y‘a‘;ﬁ

.89
e



Allis #145524 Francis Pvt.

Bat. "B" 15lst F. 4.

moved from Cty #320. To -

Grave #18, Section "X", Plot #1,

¥/ 7
American Cty #8589, Bellean, (Aisme)

N

Letter from G.R.S., AFin}.,z.“



T e R

Name . ALLIE.... 14.5.5.26 4 Branclos R

Grave No........... 20 T S v1< -:}B ‘/ .....................................
Cemetery ... French Mil,.. Cem... Ecury..8/.Coole.........

T
ldentified by ; Eroas % ....... (GF LTy SR e i P e
Clothin

Field Record Made by

| For additional data use reverse side



- l’ .“"

f

;
&
/

e e ’

GRAVE LSCATION'BLANK

rocario®or THE GRAVE OF

A1dde,.. L 145624 .. Frameis | . 000
(Surname). (Number). (I'irst Name and Initials).
firiyete ) . )1 Bty Popa8lst piold, Artiller:
(Rank). (Organization).

. Skull fractured by shell
CAUSE OF DEATH: .. FLTagMOD e e o e i e
DATE OF BURTAL: ....... Uninown , = - A Sl L A
PIJACE OF BURTAT:: ... : U]llm‘m' ......................

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER: ........ Prrommal, Y bt el
HOW MARKED: Name Peg{........ .. ... Cross?...... e

I—Ieadho;rd Foia i Sl Bottles:h s wid
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

!

Was one buried with body?

, Was one fastened to name peg or
stalke used as a grave marker{

...................... TOFIR IS

If name unknowrll and tags miesing, description and marks
should be given'here?

5219 Ramsey Siveet,
A DDRESS: . 8be Poul, limesota.

REPORTED BY . ‘/}%‘? M.AL( |
T 11 ) i ¥ {\{/ /Lb
» G. B LL -

URRI
| (sitRR R R Ma e e n bR SO Rads

I'his portion to be forwarded to Gentral Records Office, 4. G. 0., A. E. F.



. OFFICE OF
‘ Gm'ms

FROLL :Chief, Graves Reffstration Service
A.P.0. 717, Amoyican E. F.

0 tg,0, c°.B, Tod F.4

SUBJZCT: Query as to Ident;‘tfication Tag.

1. This office has received ffom
Effects Deﬁot.

idenivification tag as follows:

Nosetyp7TR(I45524) Francis,
panz: Pvt,Organizetion®,B, IHI F,

I Ll
il W
L e D
/* / )l"

e It is noqs:ﬂu_e %haf tho wearer of
thie 27 was kil-¢ in aotica. If 20, wil]
yoi plowse L1 cul, as far ac ..w“u.u,
the eancicsyd C:Mc- Location Rlonk:

e i S
ni q}' 1’:;[ \’) [ JLI dhat g u.;-..lu .L\—A.a. b H':l_.;..—.l.\j Viaal

will tend to es-,aui;sh the place of his
death and birial, and meil seme promytly t

cffice, GellsDe, Hdqirss Se048., With retus:
0r this ppere L
Ss  If he vacr not killed ian action please
advise a¢ to present status, by notatiom
hereon.

CHARIES C. PIFRCE

- ¥ T

Tdent . MAntomael jpldnds ot aD el e

GRS -8 - Central Records i



Bat.B, 1518t Fede | AILIE, Frencis = Pvt. 145524
42 nd Div, Home: 319 So0.69%th Ave.
: : West Duluth - Minn,

During the July offensive on the Champagne front while the battery was
in position near Sulpres, France, my friend Francis Allle was hit in the
head with a plece of flying shell fragment, we had just left the guns
and had gone to our dugout to try and get some Eleep, we were standing
neay s window joking about the shell ire and watohlns an ammnition
duwnp bum up, when a ghell burst directly in front of the window we wexXt
gtand Frenois fell, the same piece that killed him hit me on the helmet
and knocked me off .g feot, an soon as I could I salled for help and wev
carried him to an ulance, that immedlately took him to Evacuation
Hospital Noeé, but he died before anything covld be done,(him
Francis was well liked by all who knew him snd we all miss very much up
to the time of his death he sarried out the dutice of a cannoneer, md
pad been praised a number of times by the battery Commander on his gpod

wowk. QQ

Informant; Connolly, Timethy - Pvi. aaead\\
BI‘.B. 151 F.Ao /
Home : 582 lott Ave. =~ Bromx N,York V™~
Emergency address: :
%'aﬂtg g .4
O Ave, gdgned : Corp. H.,R, Pier ,
Weat Duluth - Minn. _‘“ o



\\ OFFICE ("HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
'\ LIETCRIAL DIVISION
\ OVERSEAS PROJECT .SUB=SECTION
o HarTo Y
NAUE OF DRCEZASED SOLDIER CRMETERY NO. DATE
ALLI B 20 ARd8er Pvt concantzaTron — 1764:32 . . 8=19-21
~Ia552% “Bty.B, ItIat Foa. e
@ v
D/D:  7-15-18 ﬂévthﬁ Ma.
WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION @ Vi 3
A D e
NOTED j’;ORM 1 /Ej J G R A 4 N1
OATE Lé /), 4 .g:—:;-_',',\ T f}\:'.:-:
A / in \ ."(
NAME OT BENEFICIARY RELATIONSHIP o
2 S : 4 /‘,_,. = ¢
//fié 7/‘;{,@_,{74?’4__ e e ////’/{;Elﬁ/

Address | _/

7 ’/)/{MZ_/ WZ,M{/,L/

ok /O‘ 65;71. A /:7#J,f/ ; i

5/709[' L



OFFICE ’I‘HE QUARTERIASTER GENIRAL .
CIMETERIAL DIVISION

G.W. Harlow OVERSEAS PROJIECT SUB=SECTION
NAIME OF DECTASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO, DATE
_ALLIE, Prancis Pvt . 1764.32 2-19-21
SERIAL NUMBLR ORGANIZATION
145524 Bty.B, 15lst F.A.

D/D:  7-16-18

Copy forwarded 1o VAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
'Qé?a tment D DATE  March 12, 1921,
:)/C 2 EZ
FAUE OF BENEFICIARY RELATIONSHIF
_Mrs. Luella Dory, Mother ey
nddl"eSS

T4 7097



wiR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON
IN REPLY
REFER 7O 201 (Allie, Francis) ww *  February 10, 1920.
5796
From: The Adjutant General of the Army.
. To: Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington, D. C.

Subject: Correct date of death.

l. Upon investigation it has been ascertained that Private
Francis Allie, #145624, Battery B, 151st Field 4Artillery, whose
death was previously reported in error as having occurred July 16,
1918, died of wounds July 15, 1918. '

2. TFor purposes of identification, you are advised that the
records show the deceased vas enlisted April 12, 1917, and the name
of the person to be notified in case of emergency was given as lMrs.
J. J. Allie, Mother, 408 North 54th Ave. West, Duluth, Minn.

By order of the Secretary of War.

’ Ptc oHB.I‘I’iS 9
The Adjutant General.

6/ e VA




EJ-8B0=-1-209

201 (Allie, Franocis) wWw February 10, 1920,

Prom; The Adjutant General of the Army.
To: Quartermaster Gemeral of the Army, Washington, D. C.

Subject: Correct date of death.

1. Upon investigation it has been ascertained that BPivate
Prancis Allie, #145524, Battery B, 15lst Fiddd Artillery, whosé
death was previously reported in error as having occurred July 16,
1918, died of wounds July 15, 1918.

2+ For purposes of identification, you are advised that the
records show the deceased was enlisted April 12, 1917, end the name
of the person to be notified im case of emergency was given as Mrs.
Je Je Allie, Mother, 408 North 54th Ave. West, Duluth, Mim.

By order of thg Secretary of Wars

. puoRafrFeric. pop
The Adjutant General.
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